to use of the underlying assets and were adjusted to reflect the discounting effect at

transition. Accordingly, RMB6,828,000 was adjusted to refundable rental deposits paid and

right-of-use assets.

In accordance with the transitional provisions in IFRS 16, the Group is not required to make any

adjustment on transition for leases in which the Group is a lessor but account for these leases in

accordance with IFRS 16 from the date of initial application and comparative information has not

been restated.

WuXi AppTec Co., Ltd. Annual Report 2019132

For the year ended 31 December 2019

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

2. APPLICATION OF NEW AND REVISED IFRSs (Continued)

New and Amendments to IFRSs that are mandatorily effective for the current year

(Continued)

IFRS 16 Leases (Continued)

As a lessee (Continued)

The following adjustments were made to the amounts recognised in the consolidated statement

of financial position at January 1, 2019. Line items that were not affected by the changes have

not been included.

Carrying

amounts

previously

reported at

December 31,

2018 Adjustments

Carrying

 amounts under

 IFRS 16 at

 January 1,

2019

RMB'000 RMB'000 RMB'000

Non-current Assets

Prepaid lease payments 272,306 (272,306) —

Right-of-use assets — 999,868 999,868

Other non-current assets

Rental Deposits 47,378 (6,828) 40,550

Deferred tax assets 250,175 (7,234) 242,941

Current Assets

Prepaid lease payment 6,237 (6,237) —

Capital and Reserves

Reserves 16,523,280 (28,408) 16,494,872

Non-controlling interests 477,210 (1,124) 476,086

Current Liabilities

Lease liabilities — 161,885 161,885

Non-current Liabilities

Lease liabilities — 629,093 629,093

Other long-term liabilities

accrued lease liabilities 194,323 (54,183) 140,140

Note: For the purpose of reporting cash flows from operating activities under indirect method for the year ended

December 31, 2019, movements in working capital have been computed based on opening consolidated

statement of financial position as at January 1, 2019 as disclosed above.

Annual Report 2019 WuXi AppTec Co., Ltd. 133

For the year ended 31 December 2019

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

2. APPLICATION OF NEW AND REVISED IFRSs (Continued)

New and revised IFRSs in issue but not yet effective

The Group has not early applied the following new and amendments to IFRSs that have been